ORDINANCE AS TO WARDS AND AMENDED WARD BOUNDARIES

6667-30

WHEREAS since September 8, 1964, the 21st Precinct of Cunningham Township in the County of Champaign, State of Illinois, has been divided, and whereas a newly created Precinct number 23 now exists in said Cunningham Township; and whereas said Precinct number 23, and Precinct number 21 as now exists, are within the City limits of the City of Urbana, Illinois;

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That in compliance with election and municipal law, and in regard to wards and ward boundaries, Precinct number 21 as does now exist, and the newly created Precinct number 23 in Cunningham Township, are hereby included in Ward number 7 in said City of Urbana, Illinois, and the ward boundaries of said Ward number 7 are herewith changed and made accordingly, and in accordance with the attached map, which is made a part of this ordinance.

ADOPTED this 19th day of December, 1966, by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Puane Entury City Clerk

APPROVED this 19th day of December, 1966, by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Stanley B Heaven